*D0013200*
E
d
it
io
n
:
0

Load sensing priority valves
48 002 D045-005
HOW TO ORDER
1 Type PUMP
TYPEin
3
/rev (cm
3
/rev)
Polaris 20 (a) PLP20•...
Whisper 20 (a) WSP20•...
Kappa 20 (a) KP20•...
Kappa 30 (CSC - KSC) (a) KP30•...
2 Port CF CODE
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
G 3/8 GC
G 1/2 (b) GD
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
3/4" - 16 UNF - 2B OB
7/8" - 14 UNF - 2B OC
3 Port EF CODE
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (BSPP)
G 1/2 GD
G 3/4 GE
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
7/8" - 14 UNF - 2B OC
1 1/16" - 12 UNF - 2B OD
4 Port LS CODE
GAS STRAIGHT THREAD (BSPP)
G 1/4 - Male - on the plug A
G 1/4 - Female - on the plug B
G 1/8 - Female - valve casing Z
G 1/4 - Male - valve casing Y
G 1/4 - Female - valve casing W
SAE STRAIGHT THREAD PORTS (ODT)
7/16" - 20 UNF-2B - Female-on the plug E
9/16" - 18 UNF-2B - Female-on the plug J
7/16" - 20 UNF-2B - Female-valve casing X
11/16" - 20 UNF-2B+OR-Male-valve casing K
5 Seals CODE
Buna (standard) N
Viton V
6 Front cover material CODE
Aluminum E
Cast iron (no code)
7 Load sensing valve version CODE
Version L (standard) L
Version R R
CODE Mounting valve - CF/EF position 8
A Rear mount. - side ports on inlet side
N Rear mount. - side ports on outlet side
L Side mount. - side ports on drive gear
M Side mount. - side ports on driven gear
R Side mount. - side ports on the back
C Rear mount. - rear ports on the back
E Rear mount. - rear ports 40°bent on outlet
CODE Nominal flow 9
40 10.6 US gpm (40 l/min)
80 21.1 US gpm (80 l/min)
120 31.7 US gpm (120 l/min)
CODE Orifices 2 and 3 10
� (2) 0,8 - (3) closed - static load sensing
E (2) 0,8 - (3) 0,5
F (2) 0,8 - (3) 0,6
G (2) 0,8 - (3) 0,7 - (standard)
K (2) 1,3 - (3) closed - static load sensing
R (2) 1,3 - (3) 0,5
Y (2) 1,3 - (3) 0,6
Z (2) 1,3 - (3) 0,7
CODE LS setting spring 11
D 58 psi (4 bar)
G 102 psi (7 bar)
L 145 psi (10 bar)